
Nova Coffee Table

Range Name:NOVA

Box1 dimensions:L114xW72xH13(cm)
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Before you begin , it's best to identify all of the parts and fittings to build your coffee table 
frame. We advise laying these out on the clean and flat floor to check you have everything , 
and to familiarise yourself with all of the parts and fittings before building.

We recommend that you assemble the coffee table in the room you'd like it to be located. 
This will help prevent any risk of damage to the frame whilst moving it.

1. Only use clean , colourless sponge or cloth to avoid any colour transfer or smearing , do
not use bleach or abrasive cleaners as they may damage the coffee table top over time.
2. Do not use a very wet cloth or allow any liquid to contact with the coffee table for a long
period of time . Wipe any spillage immediately.
3. Do not scrub or rub the surface when cleaning.
4. Do not drag the coffee table when moving , lift it off the floor instead.
5. Use a placemat or a coaster when putting hot items ( e . g . hot drinks and dishes ) on the
coffee table surface.
6. It is not recommended to place the item next to sources of heat such as radiators , fires or
directly exposed to sunlight.
7. Regularly check all fixings to ensure none have come loose . Re - tighten if necessary.
8. Avoid sharp items such as a screwdriver or any pointy tools.
9. Dispose of all packaging carefully and responsibly - recycle where possible.
10. Due to the delicate nature of this product , please gently place hard items onto the
coffee table top to avoid damaging the surface.
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Parts List

Before you begin building your Nova Coffee Table, please take a moment to read through the instructions and make sure

that you have all the relevant parts listed on the parts check list.

1

Part Number

Part Description Quantity

1 pc

2

3

4

5

6

7

1 pcBottom panel

Side panel

Middle panel

2 pcs

Leg

2 pcs

Top panel

1

2

3

Fittings

Please check you have all the fittings listed below with your product

12pcs+1pc extra
6pcs+1pc extra

M6x84

CAM Lock Screw

A B C E FD

M6x44

CAM Lock Screw

8pcs+1pc extra

   Φ6x25mm

Wooden Dowel

8pcs +1pc extra

   Φ8x30mm

Wooden Dowel

6pcs+1pcs extra

M3.5x14mm Screw

30pcs+2pcs extra

Φ15x11mm

CAM Lock

1pc

4mm Allen Key

G H J K L

M N O

M7x50mm Screw

4pcs

Hinge

8pcs+1pc extra

M6x12mm Bolt

8pcs +1pc extra

M6x25mm Bolt

2pcs

83x14x19mm Pusher

2pcs

        Ø16mm

Screw and Washer

24pcs+2pcs extra

M4x14mm Screw

18pcs+2pcs extra

Φ20mm Cover

I

Side leg support

6pcs+1pc extra

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

2 pcs

Door 2 pcs

2 pcs
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 1. Attach parts to the Top Panel.

6pcs

M6x84

CAM Lock Screw

A C

6pcs

       Φ15x11mm

CAM Lock

N

2pcs

83x14x19mm Pusher

D

6pcs

M3.5x14mm Screw

6pcs

M6x84

CAM Lock Screw

A C

6pcs

Φ15x11mm

CAM Lock

 2.  Attach parts to the Bottom Panel.

2

6pcs

B

M6x44

CAM Lock Screw

1

A

C

A

C

A

C

A

A

A

C

C

C

N

D

N2

N1

N2

N

B

B

B

B

B

B

A

A

A

N1

N2

C

C

C

C

C

C A

A

A

C

70%

D

C

70%

B

D

D

D

N2

N2

N1



C

100%

L
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 3. Attach the Side Panel to the Top Panel .

C

6pcs

Φ15x11mm

CAM Lock

6pcs

Φ20mm Cover

L

C

70%

 x 6

C

100%

4. Lock the CAM Locks tightly.

1

3

3

1

3

3

C

L

C

L

C

L

C

L

9

0

°

E

E

E

E

E

4pcs

   Φ6x25mm

Wooden Dowel

C

L

C

L
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0

°
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6. Attach the Bottom Panel to the Frame.

 5.  Attach the Middle Panel to the Frame.

C

100%

C

6pcs

       Φ15x11mm

CAM Lock

E

4pcs

   Φ6x25mm

Wooden Dowel

F

4pcs

   Φ8x30mm

Wooden Dowel

L

C

6pcs

Φ15x11mm

CAM Lock

F

4pcs

   Φ8x30mm

Wooden Dowel

C

100%

1

4

4

3

4

4

2

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

E

E

E

E

C

L

C

L

C

L

L

C

L

C

L

C

6pcs

Φ20mm Cover

L

6pcs

Φ20mm Cover

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L
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J

8pcs

M6x12mm Bolt

1pc

4mm Allen Key

M

7. Lock the CAM Locks tightly.

J

50%

M

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

G

M

8. Attach the Legs to the Leg Supports.

C

70%

 x 6

C

100%

G

6pcs

M7x50mm Screw

1pc

4mm Allen Key

M

2

6

7

6

7

G

G

G

G

G

G
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9. Attach the Legs to the Frame.

10. Lock the Bolts tightly.

M

J

50%

M

J

100%

x 8

K

8pcs

M6x25mm Bolt

1pc

4mm Allen Key

M

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

M

K
100%

6

6

2

2



12. Attach the Doors to the Frame.

H I

4pcs

Hinge

8pcs

M4x14mm Screw

O

2pcs

        Ø16mm

Screw and Washer

O1

O2

11. Attach parts to the Doors.

I

16pcs

M4x14mm Screw

I*4

H

I

O

I

H

I

I

I
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5

5

5

1

x 2

x 4
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 13. Adjust the pushers  to appropriate  position.
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